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WINTER SERIES BARCELONA SER’ES

ORGANISATION - LOGISTIC

>> Pitbox allocation will be uploaded to our GEDLICH Racing maobhile app <<

FOR DRIVERS
LIABILITY WAIVER LIABILITY WAIVER
Sign the liability waiver if you participate in the SIGN ONLINE

tests on Thursday and Friday (OBLIGATORY)

FOR TEAMS
PADDOCK SPACE
For GT4WS teams - Fill out this form to request PADDOCK SPACE
paddock space or if you are a PTWS, GTWS/ ORDER FORM

FWS team and need additional paddock space.

CATERING
Catering and hospitality provided by MicFood in CATERING ORDER FORM
the Paddock, offering lunch and dinner. Fill out BY MICFOQOD

the catering order form to request catering.

HOTEL SPECIALS
For special, personalized deals at hotels around HOTEL SPECIALS
the circuits, contact bastien@revolugo.com. For BY REVOLUGO

other hotel specials, click the button.

TRUCK PARKING
Request a parking spot for your truck before or TRUCK PARKING
after events. Most circuits offer secure parking CIRCUITS / LOCATIONS

for your truck(s) and cars. Fill out the form.

TIP!
PHYSIOTHERAPIST -

A sports physiotherapist will be on site: PHYSIOTHERAPIST

physiotherapy.sch@icloud.com BOOK NOW
+4917417091 2
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WINTER SERIES BARCELONA

SPORTING INFO / DOCUMENTE

GENERAL EVENT SPECIFIC

GENERAL DOCUMENTS
FORMULA WINTER SERIES

IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS
WINTER SERIES BARCELONA

LIVESTREAM
CLICK HERE TO GO TO CHANNEL

PHOTO GALLERY
CLICK HERE TO GO TO GALLERY

LIVETIMING
TAP HERE FOR LIVETIMING

TIMING RESULTS
TAP HERE FOR TIMING RESULTS
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WINTER SERIES BARCELONA

TIME TABLE

START

09:00

19:00

19:00

19:00

START

08:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:05

13:05

14:05

15:05

16:05

17:05

START

12:00

14:00

18:00

22:00

22:00

22:00

09:55

10:55

12:00

13:05

14:05

1500

16:00

17:00

18:00

12:30

14:30

WED 6 MAR: SET UP

DURATION SESSION
09:00 GT4 Winter Series Paddock access
03:00 Prototype Winter Series Box access
03:00 Formula Winter Series Box access
03:00 I GT Winter Series Box access

THU 7 MAR: TEST DAY 1

DURATION SESSION

- Drivers accreditation

00:55 I GT4 Winter Series Private Practice
00:55 Formula Winter Series Private Practice
01:00 GT Winter Series Private Practice

01:00 Prototype Winter Series Private Practice
01:00 Lunch Break

00:55 I GT4 Winter Series Private Practice
00:55 Formula Winter Series Private Practice
00:55 GT Winter Series Private Practice

- Prototype Winter Series Private Practice

BRIEFINGS - THURSDAY

DURATION SESSION
00:30 Formula Winter Series Team Managers Briefing

00:30 Formula Winter Series Drivers Briefing

INT

INT

00:05

00:05

00:05

00:00

00:00

00:05

00:05

00:05
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WINTER SERIES BARCELONA SER'ES

TIME TABLE

FRI 8 MAR: TECHNICAL SCRUTINEERING

START END DURATION SESSION LOCATION

10:00 18:00 07:00 GT4 Winter Series Technical Boxes
10:00 18:00 07:00 GT Winter Series Technical Boxes
10:00 18:00 07:00 Prototype Winter Series Technical Boxes
17:.00 19:30 02:30 Formula Winter Series Technical Boxes

DETAILED TIMESLOTS FOR GT- AND PROTOTYPE CARS WILL BE POSTED IN THE APP

FRI 8 MAR: TEST DAY 2

START END DURATION SESSION INT
08:00 Drivers accreditation
09:00 09:55 00:55 GT4 Winter Series Private Practice 00:05

10:00 10:55 00:55 Formula Winter Series Private Practice 00:05

12:05 13:05 01:00 Prototype Winter Series Private Practice 00:00
13:05 14:.05 01:00 Lunch Break 00:00
14:05 1500 00:55 GT4 Winter Series Private Practice 00:05
1505 16:00 00:55 Formula Winter Series Private Practice 00:05
16:05 17:00 00:55 GT Winter Series Private Practice 00:05

17:05 18:00 - Prototype Winter Series Private Practice -

11:00 12:00 01:00 I GT Winter Series Private Practice 00:05
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EVENT GUIDE WINTER 25
WINTER SERIES BARCELONA SER'ES

TIME TABLE ‘

START

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

START

11:.00

13:00

14:00

START

16:00

18:00

19:00

17:30

17:30

17:30

17:30

FRI 1 MAR: ACCREDITATION + DOCS GUIZEU 04

DURATION SESSION LOCATION
) ) GR Office
08:30 Formula Winter Series
Control Tower
GR Offi
08:30 GT Winter Series Ice
Control Tower
08:30 GT4 Winter Series GR Office
Control Tower
08:30 Prototype Winter Series GR Office

Control Tower

TEAM MANAGER BPRIEFINGS - FRIDAY

1:30

13:30

14:30

16:30

18:30

19:30

DURATION SESSION INT
00:30 GT4 Winter Series
00:30 GT Winter Series
00:30 Prototype Winter Series

DRIVERS BRIEFINGS - FRIDAY

DURATION SESSION INT
00:30 GT4 Winter Series
00:30 GT Winter Series
00:30 Prototype Winter Series
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WINTER SERIES BARCELONA

TIME TABLE

START

09:00

09:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

1:20

1:45

12:05

12:20

13:05

13:25

13:50

14:05

14:50

15:05

15:50

16:05

16:50

17:05

09:25

09:50

10:25

10:55

115

11:35

12:00

12:20

13:05

13:20

13:40

14:05

14:35

15:05

15:35

16:05

16:35

17:05

17:55

WINTE

GEDLICH

rac g

5

SERIES

SAT 9 MAR: PACE DAY 1

DURATION

00:25

00:20

00:25

00:25

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:45

00:15

00:15

00:15

00:30

00:15

00:30 +1Lap

00:15

00:15

00:50 +1Lap

info@winter-series.com

SESSION

GT4 Winter Series Free Practice 1
Formula Winter Series Qualifying 1

GT Winter Series Free Practice 1
Prototype Winter Series Free Practice 1
GT4 Winter Series Qualifying 1

GT4 Winter Series Qualifying 2

GT Winter Series Qualifying 1

GT Winter Series Qualifying 2

Lunch Break

Prototype Winter Series Qualifying 1
Prototype Winter Series Qualifying 2
GT4 Winter Series Grid Procedure

GT4 Winter Series Race 1

Formula Winter Series Grid Procedure
Formula Winter Series Race 1

GT Winter Series Grid Procedure

GT Winter Series Race 1

Prototype Winter Series Grid Procedure

Prototype Winter Series Race 1

INT

00:05

00:10

00:05

00:05

00:05

00:10

00:05

00:00

00:00

00:05

00:00

00:00

00:15

00:00

00:15

00:00

00:15

00:00
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WINTER SERIES BARCELONA

TIME TABLE

WIN TE =R SRR =
SERIES

SUN 10 MAR: RACE DAY 2

START END DURATION SESSION INT
09:00 09:20 00:20 Formula Winter Series Qualifying 2 00:15
09:35 09:50 00:15 GT4 Winter Series Grid Procedure 00:00
09:50 10:20 00:30 GT4 Winter Series Race 2 00:15
10:35 10:50 00:15 Formula Winter Series Grid Procedure 00:00
10:50 11:20 00:30+1Lap Formula Winter Series Race 2 00:15
11:35 11:50 00:15 GT Winter Series Grid Procedure 00:00
11:50 12:20 00:30 GT Winter Series Race 2 00:15
12:35 12:50 00:15 Prototype Winter Series Grid Procedure 00:00
12:50 13:40 00:50+1Lap Prototype Winter Series Race 2 00:00
13:40 14:20 00:40 Lunch Break 00:00
14:20  14:35 00:15 GT4 Winter Series Grid Procedure 00:00
14:35  15:35 01:00 GT4 Winter Series Race 3 00:15
15:50 16:05 00:15 Formula Winter Series Grid Procedure 00:00
16:05 16:35 00:30+1Lap Formula Winter Series Race 3 00:15
16:50 17:.05 00:15 GT Winter Series Grid Procedure 00:00
17:05 18:00 00:55 GT Winter Series Race 3 =
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WINTER SERIES BARCELONA SER’ES
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WINTER SERIES BARCELONA SERIES

PIT BOX

b= 5.50m x h= 2.20m O «

PADDOCK »

15.80m

NO TOILETS IN THE BOXES. TOILETS CAN BE
FOUND AT STAIRCASES BETWEEN BOXES:
7/8,15/16, 23/24, 31/32, 39/40

4 PITLANE

b= 5.50m x h= 3.20m

DG L

220V /16A 380V /16A 400V /32A AIR TAP WATER TAP
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WINTER SERIES BARCELONA SER’ES

FACILITY MAP |

PADDOCK MAP LEGEND

SUBIJECT LOCATION HOW TO ACCESS
0 PADDOCK ENTRANCE - E:?F?:EIEIE GATE
e TEAM PARKING (TBA) NOT INSIDE THE PADDOCK TI\EI'IARNIJQSQRC}:I;\IS
© ST pestroonssovepies  JAESTAR
O oo SmOTmaNSD oo
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